$’000 31-Dec-20
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents  0

Trade Receivables  -

Other Current Assets -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  0

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  -

TOTAL ASSETS  0

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade Payables  (290)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  (290)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (290)

NET LIABILITIES  (290)

EQUITY

Issued Share Capital  (44)

Options Reserve  -

Accumulated Losses  (246)

TOTAL DEFICIT  (290)

 58

C
o

m
p

a
n

y Fin
a

n
cia

l In
fo

rm
a

tio
n

Prospectus

6.8 Pro-Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position of the Company, the pro forma adjustments
that have been made to it (further described in Section 6.9) and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2020, based on the Company not raising any additional funds.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

Audited Pro Forma Pro Forma
As at Adjustments As at

$’000 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents  0  5,000 5,000

Trade Receivables  -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  0 5,000 5,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  -   25,000 25,000

TOTAL ASSETS  0 30,000 30,000

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade Payables  (290)  (63)  (353)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  (290)  (63)  (353)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (290)  (63)  (353)

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS  (290) 29,937 29,647

EQUITY

Issued Share Capital  (44) 30,193 30,148

Reserves  -   600 600

Accumulated Losses  (246)  (856)  (1,102)

TOTAL (DEFICIT)/NET EQUITY  (290) 29,937 29,647

The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position of the Company, the pro forma adjustments
that have been made to it (further described in Section 6.9) and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2020, based on the Company raising its Maximum Subscription of $20 million.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

59

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
Fi

n
a

n
ci

a
l I

n
fo

rm
a

ti
o

n

Audited Pro Forma Pro Forma
As at Adjustments As at

$’000 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents  0 25,000 25,000

Trade Receivables  -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  0 25,000 25,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  -   25,000 25,000

TOTAL ASSETS  0 50,000 50,000

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade Payables  (290)  (63)  (353)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  (290)  (63)  (353)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (290)  (63)  (353)

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS  (290) 49,937 49,647

EQUITY

Issued Share Capital  (44) 50,193 50,148

Reserves  -   600 600

Accumulated Losses  (246)  (856)  (1,102)

TOTAL (DEFICIT)/NET EQUITY  (290) 49,937 49,647

6.9 Pro Forma Transactions
The following transactions contemplated in this Prospectus which are to take place on or before the completion of the Offer,
referred to as the subsequent events and pro forma adjustments, are presented as if they, together with the Offer, had
occurred subsequent to 31 December 2020 and are set out below.

With the exception of the subsequent events and pro forma transactions noted below no other material transactions have
occurred between 31 December 2020 and the date of this Prospectus which the Directors consider require disclosure.

Pro forma transactions:

(a) “Transfer of Assets”: Transfer of Mount Ida (Magnetite Project) and Mount Mason (Hematite Project) from Jupiter.